
Dear Bethany Home Community,

Happy July! Summer is in full swing at Bethany Home, and with it comes a season of
progress, celebration, and connection. We’re thrilled to share that our first floor flooring
project is complete, and it looks absolutely fabulous! The transformation has truly
brightened and refreshed the space. Work has now moved to the second floor, and we
appreciate everyone’s patience and flexibility as we continue these important upgrades to
enhance comfort and appearance throughout the building.

Speaking of upgrades, we’re excited to share that Aaron Blanchard, an Eagle Scout
candidate, has completed a wonderful project here at Bethany Home. Aaron gave our bird
viewing area a thoughtful makeover—adding visual appeal and creating an even more
inviting space for residents and visitors alike. We’re so grateful for his hard work and
commitment to making a difference in our community.

In addition, we have exciting plans underway to renovate two of our beloved patio spaces.
The second-floor nursing patio and the memory care patio will both receive refreshing
updates to create more enjoyable and accessible outdoor areas for residents to relax,
connect, and enjoy the summer sunshine.

As we approach the Fourth of July weekend, we look forward to sharing time with families.
We hope you enjoy the holiday with a mix of tradition, fun, and gratitude.

Finally, a quick reminder that we are still actively fundraising for the addition of a golf
simulator for our residents. This interactive amenity will provide year-round wellness and
recreation opportunities, and we are so close to making it a reality. Donations can be made
by check and left at our front desk or mailed, or you can donate online at
bethanyhoemdubuque.org/donate. Thank you to everyone who has already contributed—
you are truly making an impact!

Wishing you a safe, joyful, and sunny July.

Warm Regards,
Sue Westmark, LNHA, RN-BSN
Administrator
Phone: 563-556-5233
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Jim Birch – July 2
Margery Mullins – July 3

Dorothy Link – July 7
Eileen Geraghty – July 9

Frank Strathman – July 14
Mary Schwartz – July 14

Carol Meyer – July 18
Sally Frick – July 18

David Spoerl – July 21
Geri Connolly – July 24
Ed Mulrooney – July 29
Marv O’Hare – July 29
Clyde Killian – July 31

Brittney Bowden – July 2
Meagan DeMoss – July 2
Sue Nadermann – July 6

Candi Tigges – July 6
Niyah Harris – July 10
Cindi Weber – July 11

Beckie Atkinson – July 16
Michelle Gamblin – July 18

Marcia Hosier – July 22
Isaiah Wemmer – July 23

Clare Awor – July 26
Marissa Kemp – July 31

Birthdays & Anniversaries This Month at Bethany Home

Sydney Winders – July 5 (2 years)
Jeanna Loeffelholz – July 7 (3 years)

Kaylee Menadue – July 8 (1 year)
Deanna "Dee" Allan – July 17 (2 years)

Brittany Carroll – July 18 (2 years)

July 1: 9:30 AM – Shopping at Walgreens (Apartment Residents)

July 4: Independence Day

July 7: 1:30 PM – Margarita Monday (Front Porch)

July 8: 1:30 PM – Mystery Ride (Apartment Residents)

July 11: 11 AM–1:30 PM – Hangry Hobo Pizza Truck (Lincoln Ave.)

July 14: 1:30 PM – Mystery Ride (Healthcare Residents)

July 14: 1:30 PM – Margarita Monday (Front Porch)

July 17: 11 AM – Lunch at Kelly’s Café (Apartment Residents)

July 29: 11 AM–1 PM – Hibachi Food Truck (Lincoln Ave.)

July 31: 11 AM – Picnic at Eagle Point Park

Thank You
DONATIONS TO BETHANY 

IN MEMORY OF:
Lorna Hoefflin from Marilyn Conklin
David Spoerl from Marilyn Conklin

JULY RESIDENT BIRTHDAYS

JULY STAFF BIRTHDAYS

JULY STAFF 
EMPLOYMENT ANNIVERSARIES

OF THE MONTH
What do you get when you cross a

dinosaur with fireworks?

Dino-mite!

CARE
CONFERENCE

SCHEDULE

July 3
No Care Conference

July 10
222-R.A.
234-K.B.
M-3-J.S.

M-10-C.L.
227-E.M.
228-M.M.
224-D.C.

July 17
229-B.V.

M-11-T.B.
211-W.S.
212-L.S.
201-S.M.
226-B.F.
237-D.H.

July 24
235-E.D.
223-D.S.
233-H.S.
248-B.T.
M-2-C.K.
247-C.L.
216-R.R.

 
July 31

253-N.J.K.
241-J.L.
245-J.B.

243-M.A.H.
M-4-F.S.

M-6-H.W.
210-R.H.
221-D.T.

OUTINGS AND SPECIAL EVENTS
The Care Conference helps
the “care team” – everyone

involved in the resident’s care
– share information and work
together to design the Care
Plan. Meetings are Thursday

afternoons located in the
Molitore Room on first floor

beginning at 1 p.m. held in 20-
minute sessions. Please

contact Joan Hoerner at 563-
556-5233 (ext. 213) to

schedule a time to join in on
the conference.

OUR SINCERE SYMPATHY TO THE 
FAMILY AND FRIENDS OF:

C.J. Adams
David Spoerl

With Deepest Sympathy

We have cards, snacks, pop, and a few toiletry items for sale. Bethany Home
apparel and koozies are also available.  The receptionist would be happy to help
you at any time if you would like to look or purchase anything.  

GIFT SHOP

CARNEGIE STOUT LIBRARY
Every month, Carnegie Stout brings in a variety of books to
Bethany Home. The books are located in the cabinet by the
Front Desk. Please see receptionist to check out books.

Also, new to the gift shop are door signs from RN Crafts. Two of our amazing
nurses, Rachel and Natalie, are putting their creative talents to work— making
beautiful door hanging décor pieces!

They’re also accepting custom orders, and here’s the best part: for every piece
sold, they’re donating $5 to the Alzheimer’s Association. 

These make thoughtful gifts from families to residents, or a fun purchase for
residents, staff, or visitors!


